
2021 Francesville Fall Festival 5K 
Overall Results 

Place	 Bib	 Name			 Category		 Time	  
1	 25	 Josh Cook	 	 Male Runner	 	 18:21.5

2	 11	 Gabriel Huber		 9-12 grade	 	 20:39.4

3	 45	 Malachi Wireman	 11-13 yrs	 	 20:44.8

4	 10	 Caden Waibel		 9-12 grade	 	 22:16.7

5	 31	 Kirk Huber	 	 Male Runner	 	 22:47.6

6	 6	 Zoe Cook	 	 11-13 yrs	 	 23:09.7

7	 8	 Zachary Cook		 9-12 grade	 	 23:18.1

8	 36	 Sandra Waibel		 Female Runner	 23:41.1

9	 29	 Nick Waibel	 	 Male Runner	 	 24:06.1

10	 35	 Brittany Baker		 Female Runner	 25:59.7

11	 40	 Nanci Gutwein	 Female Runner	 26:48.9

12	 27	 Pat Baker	 	 Male Runner	 	 27:08.2

13	 9	 Moses Huber	 	 9-12 grade	 	 28:27.3

14	 41	 Dan Gumz	 	 Male Runner	 	 28:45.8

15	 5	 Micah Cook	 	 11-13 yrs	 	 29:38.9

16	 3	 Anya Johnson		 11-13 yrs	 	 29:39.0

17	 26	 Ben Cook	 	 Male Runner	 	 30:23.8

18	 2	 Kiera Cook	 	 Under 10	 	 31:34.2

19	 32	 Tonya Hunley	 	 Female Runner	 31:45.8

20	 30	 Elijah Waibel	 	 Male Runner	 	 32:29.7

21	 28	 Bob Huber	 	 Male Runner	 	 32:54.4

22	 38	 Carmen Meyer	 Female Runner	 33:36.4

23	 39	 Kimbra Johnson	 Female Runner	 33:36.6

24	 44	 Cassie Misch	 	 Female Runner	 33:49.4

25	 37	 Laura Scott	 	 Female Runner	 34:38.2

26	 34	 Holly Owens	 	 Female Runner	 34:41.1

27	 1	 Jessie Runyan		 Under 10	 	 36:31.9

28	 33	 Angela Runyan	 Female Runner	 36:41.9

29	 7	 Wendolyn Hager	 11-13 yrs	 	 43:44.9

30	 21	 Joan Gutwein	 	 Female Walker	 45:23.2

31	 13	 Megan Cook	 	 Female Walker	 45:23.3

32	 22	 Deanna Cook	 	 Female Walker	 45:31.7

33	 17	 Joy Huber	 	 Female Walker	 46:51.8

34	 20	 Gail Gutwein	 	 Female Walker	 46:52.2

35	 18	 Carolyn Hager		 Female Walker	 48:27.5

36	 43	 Mackenzie Ledley	 Female Walker	 50:07.9

37	 19	 Kelly Gaumer	 	 Female Walker	 50:08.1

38	 15	 Janet Ricks	 	 Female Walker	 53:55.9

39	 14	 Shelby Runshee	 Female Walker	 53:57.0

40	 24	 Craig Runshee	 Male Walker	 	 54:00.1

41	 23	 Janell Cook	 	 Female Walker	 55:14.1

42	 42	 Andrea Campbell	 Female Walker	 58:17.2 



Category Results 

Under 10 
Overall	 Cat. Place	 Bib	 Name			 Category		 Time	  
18	 	 1	 	 2	 Kiera Cook	 	 Under 10	 	 31:34.2

27	 	 2	 	 1	 Jessie Runyan		 Under 10	 	 36:31.9


11-13 yrs 
Overall	 Cat. Place	 Bib	 Name			 Category		 Time	  
3	 	 1	 	 45	 Malachi Wireman	 11-13 yrs	 	 20:44.8

6	 	 2	 	 6	 Zoe Cook	 	 11-13 yrs	 	 23:09.7

15	 	 3	 	 5	 Micah Cook	 	 11-13 yrs	 	 29:38.9

16	 	 4	 	 3	 Anya Johnson		 11-13 yrs	 	 29:39.0

29	 	 5	 	 7	 Wendolyn Hager	 11-13 yrs	 	 43:44.9


9-12 Grade 
Overall	 Cat. Place	 Bib	 Name			 Category		 Time	  
2	 	 1	 	 11	 Gabriel Huber		 9-12 grade	 	 20:39.4

4	 	 2	 	 10	 Caden Waibel		 9-12 grade	 	 22:16.7

7	 	 3	 	 8	 Zachary Cook		 9-12 grade	 	 23:18.1

13	 	 4	 	 9	 Moses Huber	 	 9-12 grade	 	 28:27.3


Male Runner 
Overall	 Cat. Place	 Bib	 Name			 Category		 Time	  
1	 	 1	 	 25	 Josh Cook	 	 Male Runner	 	 18:21.5

5	 	 2	 	 31	 Kirk Huber	 	 Male Runner	 	 22:47.6

9	 	 3	 	 29	 Nick Waibel	 	 Male Runner	 	 24:06.1

12	 	 4	 	 27	 Pat Baker	 	 Male Runner	 	 27:08.2

14	 	 5	 	 41	 Dan Gumz	 	 Male Runner	 	 28:45.8

17	 	 6	 	 26	 Ben Cook	 	 Male Runner	 	 30:23.8

20	 	 7	 	 30	 Elijah Waibel	 	 Male Runner	 	 32:29.7

21	 	 8	 	 28	 Bob Huber	 	 Male Runner	 	 32:54.4


Female Runner 
Overall	 Cat. Place	 Bib	 Name			 Category		 Time	  
8	 	 1	 	 36	 Sandra Waibel		 Female Runner	 23:41.1

10	 	 2	 	 35	 Brittany Baker		 Female Runner	 25:59.7

11	 	 3	 	 40	 Nanci Gutwein	 Female Runner	 26:48.9

19	 	 4	 	 32	 Tonya Hunley	 	 Female Runner	 31:45.8

22	 	 5	 	 38	 Carmen Meyer	 Female Runner	 33:36.4

23	 	 6	 	 39	 Kimbra Johnson	 Female Runner	 33:36.6

24	 	 7	 	 44	 Cassie Misch	 	 Female Runner	 33:49.4

25	 	 8	 	 37	 Laura Scott	 	 Female Runner	 34:38.2

26	 	 9	 	 34	 Holly Owens	 	 Female Runner	 34:41.1

28	 	 10	 	 33	 Angela Runyan	 Female Runner	 36:41.9


Male Walker 
Overall	 Cat. Place	 Bib	 Name			 Category		 Time	  
40	 	 1	 	 24	 Craig Runshee	 Male Walker	 	 54:00.1


Female Walker 
Overall	 Cat. Place	 Bib	 Name			 Category		 Time	  
30	 	 1	 	 21	 Joan Gutwein	 	 Female Walker	 45:23.2

31	 	 2	 	 13	 Megan Cook	 	 Female Walker	 45:23.3

32	 	 3	 	 22	 Deanna Cook	 	 Female Walker	 45:31.7

33	 	 4	 	 17	 Joy Huber	 	 Female Walker	 46:51.8

34	 	 5	 	 20	 Gail Gutwein	 	 Female Walker	 46:52.2

35	 	 6	 	 18	 Carolyn Hager		 Female Walker	 48:27.5

36	 	 7	 	 43	 Mackenzie Ledley	 Female Walker	 50:07.9

37	 	 8	 	 19	 Kelly Gaumer	 	 Female Walker	 50:08.1

38	 	 9	 	 15	 Janet Ricks	 	 Female Walker	 53:55.9

39	 	 10	 	 14	 Shelby Runshee	 Female Walker	 53:57.0

41	 	 11	 	 23	 Janell Cook	 	 Female Walker	 55:14.1

42	 	 12	 	 42	 Andrea Campbell	 Female Walker	 58:17.2


